
2010 Standings  NESCAC 
   W L W% PF PA 
1 Williams 8 0 1.000 293 107
2 Trinity 7 1 .875 233 106
3 Amherst 6 2 .750 286 159
4 Colby 4 4 .500 175 197
 Middlebury 4 4 .500 203 218
 Wesleyan 4 4 .500 188 201
7 Bowdoin 3 5 .375 122 230
8 Bates 2 6 .250 104 203
9 Hamilton 1 7 .125 127 238
 Tufts 1 7 .125 197 269
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Offensive Player of the Week

Recent Results
Saturday, Nov. 13
Hamilton  18 at Bates  28
Trinity  27 at Wesleyan  20
Williams  31 at Amherst  16
Tufts  20 at Middlebury  42
Bowdoin  26 at Colby  21

AMHERST · BATES · BOWDOIN · COLBY · CONNECTICUT COLLEGE · HAMILTON · MIDDLEBURY · TRINITY · TUFTS · WESLEYAN · WILLIAMS

Defensive Co-Players of the Week

Special Teams Player of the Week

Kevin Helm, Bates
(Junior, ILB - Norwell, Mass.)
Helm recorded a game- and career-high 18 tackles (14 solo), including 2.5 for a loss of six yards, in the Bobcats’ 
28-18 victory over Hamilton in the season fi nale. He also broke up a pass in the win. Helm fi nished the year 
tied for the team lead in tackles with 80, and his single-game tackle total was the highest for a Bates player in 
over fi ve years.

Nick Campbell, Trinity
(Sophomore, WR - New Albany, Ohio)
Campbell had a blocked punt, a kick return of 37 yards, and a punt return of 34 yards in the Bantams’ 27-20 
victory at Wesleyan on Saturday. Campbell’s blocked punt in the fi nal minute of the fi rst half led to a Trinity 
touchdown and a 17-14 halftime lead. His 37-yard kickoff return set up a Bantam fi eld goal.

Donald McKillop, Middlebury
(Senior, QB - Poway, Calif.)
In his fi nal game for Middlebury, McKillop broke the only Panther passing record he didn’t already own as he tossed 
six touchdowns in a 42-20 victory against Tufts. McKillop went 29-for-41 (.707) for 339 yards with no interceptions, 
posting an effi ciency rating of 188.48. He ends his career having completed 814-of-1,300 passes (.626) for 8,748 
yards and 62 touchdown passes over 30 career games. 

Thomas Kilgore, Trinity
(Senior, OLB - San Francisco, Calif.)
Kilgore came up big for the Bantams when it counted the most during Saturday’s 27-20 victory at Wesleyan. 
His seven-yard tackle for a loss deep in the red zone late in the game prevented the Cardinals from taking the 
lead and forced them to settle for a game-tying fi eld goal. Trinity would go on to score a touchdown on its next 
drive. Kilgore fi nished the victory with seven tackles (fi ve solo), 3.5 for a loss of 10 yards, and two sacks for a 
loss of three yards - his fi rst two sacks of the season.



NESCAC
Williams College won the 2010 NESCAC Football title on Saturday with 
a 31-16 victory at Amherst. The Ephs fi nished the season at 8-0, the 
seventh perfect season in program history. Trinity College claimed run-
ner-up honors with a 27-20 win at Wesleyan, as a late touchdown broke 
a 20-20 tie. The Bantams have fi nished as runner-up in four of the last 
fi ve seasons, winning the NESCAC trophy in 2008. It is the third outright 
title for Williams, with its most recent championship coming in 2006, the 
Ephs’ last perfect season. Four different teams have won the NESCAC 
title over the past four years: Middlebury in 2007, Trinity in 2008, Amherst 
in 2009, and now Williams in 2010.

Amherst
Senior wide receiver Brian Murphy (Evanston, Ill.) in-
creased his streak of consecutive games with at least 
one reception to 24 in Saturday’s 31-16 setback to Wil-
liams. Quarterback Alex Vetras (Bellevue, Wash.) tied a 
single-season program record by fi nishing the year with 
16 touchdown passes. He also increased his streak of 
consecutive games with at least one touchdown pass to 
24 games. Junior P/K Matt Rawson (Bethesda, Md.) set 
a new single-season program record for fi eld goals with his ninth of the 
season in Saturday’s loss to Williams, as his 27-yard fi eld goal in the fi rst 
quarter gave the Lord Jeffs a 3-0 lead. Amherst set a program record for 
scoring offense in a single-season, averaging 35.8 points per game. The 
previous mark of 34.8 points per game came during the 1957 season.

Bates
Junior WR John Squires (Swampscott, Mass.) caught three passes for 
79 yards, including a 63-yard touchdown reception that gave the Bobcats 
the lead for good in a 28-18 victory over Hamilton. Squires closed out the 
year with six touchdown receptions, the most for a Bates player since 
Dylan MacNamara hauled in six touchdown catches in 2005. Senior P/K 
Gavin Segall-Abrams (Greensboro, N.C.) punted 11 times for a 43.3-yard 
average, placing six of his kicks inside the Hamilton 20-yard line.

Bowdoin
Junior linebacker Ian Vieira (Plymouth, Mass.) intercepted a third-quarter 
pass and returned it 17 yards for a touchdown to give the Polar Bears 
a 26-14 lead in an eventual 26-21 victory at Colby. He also contributed 
four tackles in the win (three solo). Junior wide receiver Pat Noone (North 
Attleboro, Mass.) returned the opening kickoff 89 yards for a touchdown, 
the third-longest return in program history. He also caught eight passes 
for 112 yards and a touchdown and saw action on defense for the Polar 
Bears, breaking up a pass on the Mules’ fi nal drive.

Colby
Junior WR Connor Walsh (Westwood, Mass.) tied the program record for 
receptions in a game with 11 for 141 yards in Saturday’s 26-21 setback to 
Bowdoin. He closed out the year with 55 catches for 532 yards and three 
touchdowns. Derrick Beasley tied for the team lead in stops with seven (fi ve 
solo) and also had a pass break-up. Beasley fi nished the season second 
among the Mules in tackles (51) and fi rst in interceptions (three). 

Hamilton
Senior running back Mark Snickenberger (Wellesley, Mass.) caught seven 
passes for a career-high 106 yards, including a 30-yard touchdown in the 
fi rst quarter, during Saturday’s 28-18 loss at Bates. Snickenberger entered 
Saturday’s season fi nale with just 56 receiving yards all year. Sophomore 
DB Jared Kochenash (Whitehall, Pa.) recovered a muffed punt late in the 
fi rst half for a touchdown and also recorded his fi rst career interception 
in Saturday’s setback to the Bobcats. Kochenash led a defense that 
held Bates to just 179 yards, nine fi rst downs, and a 1-of-14 showing on 
third down. Freshman running back James Stanell (Coopersburg, Pa.) 
returned a kick 80 yards for a touchdown. It was his team-leading sixth 
touchdown this season.
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Middlebury
Junior Matt Rayner (Andover, Mass.) caught six passes 
for 111 yards in the Panthers’ 42-20 victory over Tufts. 
Three of his six receptions were for touchdowns. Senior 
Gary Cooper (Scottsdale, Ariz.) fi nished his career with 
his fi rst 100-yard game, rushing for a personal-best 123 
yards. Senior DB Connor Green (Wellesley, Mass.) led 
his team with 12 tackles (11 solo) in Saturday’s win. He 
also broke up three passes, two in the end zone, and 
intercepted another, his third pick of the year.

Trinity
Sophomore quarterback Ryan Burgess (Dracut, Mass.) completed 17-
of-25 passes (.680) for 169 yards and three touchdowns in a 27-20 win 
at Wesleyan on Saturday. Burgess tossed the game-winning score with 
1:02 left in the contest, a 31-yard touchdown down the left sideline. 

Tufts
Senior QB Anthony Fucillo (Winthrop, Mass.) broke all of the Jumbos’ 
single-season passing records, as he fi nished the fall with 215 comple-
tions in 419 attempts (.513) for 2,475 yards and 16 touchdowns. The 215 
completions are 70 more than the previous record, which was set by Matt 
Russo in 2007. His 2,475 yards was 836 more than the 1,639 yards that 
Dave Piermarini put up in 1982. Junior LB Zach Skarzynski (Hinsdale, 
Ill.) fi nished Saturday’s game at Middlebury with 14 tackles (10 solo) and 
a fumble recovery.

Wesleyan
Running back Shea Dwyer (Marlborough, Conn.) posted 
his seventh game of more than 100 rushing yards, more 
than any previous Cardinal, in Saturday’s 27-20 setback 
to Trinity. Dwyer ended the season with a program-record 
1,242 yards, the fourth-highest total in conference his-
tory. With 114 yards on 27 carries (4.2 per rush) against 
Trinity, Dwyer was the only running back to crack the 
century mark against the Bantams’ league-leading rush-
ing defense this year. Junior LB Cyprian Oyomba (Norwalk, Conn.) had a 
team-leading 11 tackles (four solo) in Saturday’s season fi nale. Oyomba 
led his squad in tackles with 80, 24 more than the next nearest Cardinal. 
Freshman kicker Sebastian Aguirre (Denville, N.J.) booted two fi eld 
goals over 30 yards (2-for-2) and converted both extra point attempts on 
Saturday. His second fi eld goal of the day, a 31-yard attempt with 1:52 
remaining, tied the game at 20. He also averaged 54.0 yards over fi ve 
kickoffs.

Williams
Senior QB Pat Moffitt (Washington Township, N.J.) 
completed 75 percent of his passes Saturday (24-of-32) 
for 326 yards and four touchdowns in the Ephs’ 31-16 
victory at rival Amherst. The win completed Williams’ 
seventh perfect season in program history, as the Ephs 
fi nished 2010 at 8-0. Moffi tt also ran for a career-high 
51 yards on fi ve carries and also punted once for 30 
yards. He also added to the single-season and career 
touchdown program records which he holds, with a league-leading 25 TD 
tosses this fall and 45 through his career. Saturday’s win was the fourth 
300-yard passing game this season, and the fourth time he threw four 
touchdowns in a single game. Senior MLB Dylan Schultz (Williamstown, 
Mass.) recorded a team-high 13 tackles (11 solo) and had a sack in the 
Ephs’ victory. Sophomore WR/KR Darren Hartwell (North Reading, Mass.) 
returned four kickoffs 76 yards (19.0 per return) and two punts 12 yards. 
He also made seven catches for 116 yards and hauled in a touchdown, 
extending his single-season record for touchdown receptions to 10 in 
the process.

Notes From Week #8

Dwyer

Moffi tt

Green

Murphy
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2010 NESCAC FOOTBALL STATISTICS
Team Statistics through games of November 13, 2010

SCORING OFFENSE G TD XP 2XP DXP FG Saf Pts Avg
1. Williams 8 41 33 1 0 4 0 293 36.6
2. Amherst 8 37 34 0 0 10 0 286 35.8
3. Trinity 8 31 26 0 0 7 0 233 29.1
4. Middlebury 8 25 21 1 0 10 0 203 25.4
5. Tufts 8 26 21 1 0 6 0 197 24.6
6. Wesleyan 8 26 23 0 0 3 0 188 23.5
7. Colby 8 24 20 1 0 3 0 175 21.9
8. Hamilton 8 18 13 0 0 2 0 127 15.9
9. Bowdoin 8 17 6 1 0 4 0 122 15.2
10. Bates 8 15 8 0 0 2 0 104 13.0

SCORING DEFENSE G TD XP 2XP DXP FG Saf Pts Avg
1. Trinity 8 13 10 0 0 6 0 106 13.2
2. Williams 8 14 11 0 0 4 0 107 13.4
3. Amherst 8 21 19 1 0 4 0 159 19.9
4. Colby 8 29 16 2 0 1 0 197 24.6
5. Wesleyan 8 27 24 0 0 5 0 201 25.1
6. Bates 8 26 15 1 0 10 0 203 25.4
7. Middlebury 8 28 23 0 0 9 0 218 27.2
8. Bowdoin 8 32 26 0 0 4 0 230 28.8
9. Hamilton 8 32 29 1 0 5 0 238 29.8
10. Tufts 8 38 32 0 0 3 0 269 33.6

PASS OFFENSE G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Tufts 8 442 229 14 51.8 2587 5.9 17 323.4
2. Middlebury 8 420 255 10 60.7 2577 6.1 19 322.1
3. Williams 8 255 165 10 64.7 2415 9.5 25 301.9
4. Colby 8 290 171 11 59.0 1926 6.6 15 240.8
5. Amherst 8 309 177 5 57.3 1891 6.1 16 236.4
6. Bowdoin 8 252 133 14 52.8 1629 6.5 7 203.6
7. Hamilton 8 260 135 13 51.9 1399 5.4 9 174.9
8. Wesleyan 8 174 103 5 59.2 1202 6.9 9 150.2
9. Trinity 8 183 97 10 53.0 1197 6.5 15 149.6
10. Bates 8 175 73 6 41.7 914 5.2 7 114.2

PASS DEFENSE G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Williams 8 331 160 10 48.3 1538 4.6 9 192.2
2. Colby 8 229 128 6 55.9 1548 6.8 13 193.5
3. Hamilton 8 226 132 6 58.4 1656 7.3 14 207.0
4. Trinity 8 280 134 18 47.9 1666 5.9 12 208.2
5. Bowdoin 8 254 142 10 55.9 1758 6.9 16 219.8
6. Wesleyan 8 282 168 6 59.6 1794 6.4 19 224.2
7. Middlebury 8 266 142 9 53.4 1799 6.8 12 224.9
8. Tufts 8 269 162 10 60.2 1886 7.0 16 235.8
9. Bates 8 306 177 14 57.8 2039 6.7 15 254.9
10. Amherst 8 317 193 9 60.9 2053 6.5 13 256.6

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Trinity 8 421 1804 4.3 15 225.5
2. Wesleyan 8 339 1605 4.7 17 200.6
3. Williams 8 358 1406 3.9 15 175.8
4. Amherst 8 292 1389 4.8 18 173.6
5. Colby 8 309 912 3.0 8 114.0
6. Bates 8 352 848 2.4 6 106.0
7. Hamilton 8 265 808 3.0 6 101.0
8. Middlebury 8 248 799 3.2 6 99.9
9. Bowdoin 8 264 699 2.6 7 87.4
10. Tufts 8 178 443 2.5 6 55.4

RUSHING DEFENSE G Rush Yards Avg. TD Yds/G
1. Trinity 8 216 364 1.7 1 45.5
2. Williams 8 229 615 2.7 4 76.9
3. Bates 8 298 934 3.1 8 116.8
4. Amherst 8 318 954 3.0 8 119.2
5. Wesleyan 8 282 987 3.5 7 123.4
6. Hamilton 8 299 1008 3.4 15 126.0
7. Colby 8 303 1096 3.6 12 137.0
8. Middlebury 8 320 1345 4.2 15 168.1
9. Bowdoin 8 344 1639 4.8 14 204.9
10. Tufts 8 417 1771 4.2 20 221.4

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Yds/G
1. Williams 8 1406 2415 613 3821 6.2 40 477.6
2. Middlebury 8 799 2577 668 3376 5.1 25 422.0
3. Amherst 8 1389 1891 601 3280 5.5 34 410.0
4. Tufts 8 443 2587 620 3030 4.9 23 378.8
5. Trinity 8 1804 1197 604 3001 5.0 30 375.1
6. Colby 8 912 1926 599 2838 4.7 23 354.8
7. Wesleyan 8 1605 1202 513 2807 5.5 26 350.9
8. Bowdoin 8 699 1629 516 2328 4.5 14 291.0
9. Hamilton 8 808 1399 525 2207 4.2 15 275.9
10. Bates 8 848 914 527 1762 3.3 13 220.2

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plys Yards Avg TD Yds/G
1. Trinity 8 364 1666 496 2030 4.1 13 253.8
2. Williams 8 615 1538 560 2153 3.8 13 269.1
3. Colby 8 1096 1548 532 2644 5.0 25 330.5
4. Hamilton 8 1008 1656 525 2664 5.1 29 333.0
5. Wesleyan 8 987 1794 564 2781 4.9 26 347.6
6. Bates 8 934 2039 604 2973 4.9 23 371.6
7. Amherst 8 954 2053 635 3007 4.7 21 375.9
8. Middlebury 8 1345 1799 586 3144 5.4 27 393.0
9. Bowdoin 8 1639 1758 598 3397 5.7 30 424.6
10. Tufts 8 1771 1886 686 3657 5.3 36 457.1

PASS EFFIC. G Att Cmp Pct Int Yds TD Effi c
1. Williams 8 255 165 .647 10 2415 25 168.8
2. Wesleyan 8 174 103 .592 5 1202 9 128.5
3. Colby 8 290 171 .590 11 1926 15 124.2
4. Trinity 8 183 97 .530 10 1197 15 124.1
5. Amherst 8 309 177 .573 5 1891 16 122.5
6. Middlebury 8 420 255 .607 10 2577 19 122.4
7. Tufts 8 442 229 .518 14 2587 17 107.3
8. Bowdoin 8 252 133 .528 14 1629 7 105.1
9. Hamilton 8 260 135 .519 13 1399 9 98.5
10. Bates 8 175 73 .417 6 914 7 91.9

PASS DEF EFFIC. G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Effi c
1. Williams 8 331 160 10 48.3 1538 9 90.3
2. Trinity 8 280 134 18 47.9 1666 12 99.1
3. Middlebury 8 266 142 9 53.4 1799 12 118.3
4. Bates 8 306 177 14 57.8 2039 15 120.8
5. Amherst 8 317 193 9 60.9 2053 13 123.1
6. Colby 8 229 128 6 55.9 1548 13 126.2
7. Bowdoin 8 254 142 10 55.9 1758 16 127.0
8. Wesleyan 8 282 168 6 59.6 1794 19 131.0
9. Tufts 8 269 162 10 60.2 1886 16 131.3
10. Hamilton 8 226 132 6 58.4 1656 14 135.1

  ---- Gained ----  ----Lost----
TURNOVERS G Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Mar Per/G
1. Amherst 8 9 9 18 3 5 8 +10 1.25
2. Wesleyan 8 8 6 14 4 5 9 +5 0.62
 Trinity 8 2 18 20 5 10 15 +5 0.62
4. Bates 8 5 14 19 10 6 16 +3 0.38
5. Williams 8 9 10 19 7 10 17 +2 0.25
6. Tufts 8 7 10 17 2 14 16 +1 0.12
7. Middlebury 8 4 9 13 6 10 16 -3 -0.38
8. Hamilton 8 6 6 12 4 13 17 -5 -0.62
9. Colby 8 6 6 12 9 11 20 -8 -1.00
10. Bowdoin 8 3 10 13 9 14 23 -10 -1.25



2010 NESCAC FOOTBALL STATISTICS
Individual Statistics through games of November 13, 2010

RUSHING Team Cl G Att Yds Avg TD Yds/G
1. Shea Dwyer WES SR 8 218 1242 5.7 11 155.2
2. Evan Bunker TRI FR 8 193 938 4.9 4 117.2
3. Ryan Lupo WIL SR 8 199 773 3.9 8 96.6
4. Eric Bunker AMH JR 8 124 647 5.2 9 80.9
5. Andrew Plumley MID SR 8 126 484 3.8 5 60.5
6. James Stanell HAM FR 8 95 483 5.1 4 60.4
7. Conor Tidgwell COL SR 8 116 440 3.8 4 55.0
8. Zach Donnarumma BOW FR 7 110 377 3.4 4 53.9
9. Alex Scyocurka WIL FR 7 67 340 5.1 3 48.6

PASS AVG/GM Team Cl G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Avg/G
1. Donald McKillop MID SR 8 413 252 10 61.0 2556 19 319.5
2. Anthony Fucillo TUF SR 8 419 215 14 51.3 2475 16 309.4
3. Pat Moffi tt WIL SR 8 246 160 10 65.0 2371 25 296.4
4. Alex Vetras AMH SR 8 308 176 5 57.1 1885 16 235.6
5. Nick Kmetz COL JR 8 283 166 11 58.7 1850 15 231.2
6. Jordan Eck HAM SO 6 149 89 7 59.7 972 5 162.0
7. R.J. Shea BOW JR 6 154 80 7 51.9 881 3 146.8
8. Matt Coyne WES SO 8 171 100 5 58.5 1052 8 131.5
9. Craig Drusbosky TRI SR 7 112 57 7 50.9 676 9  96.6
10. Trevor Smith BAT SO 6 76 35 3 46.1 395 3  65.8

TOTAL OFFENSE Team Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
1. Donald McKillop MID SR 8 83 2556 459 2639 329.9
2. Anthony Fucillo TUF SR 8 123 2475 477 2598 324.8
3. Pat Moffi tt WIL SR 8 51 2371 269 2422 302.8
4. Nick Kmetz COL JR 8 166 1850 385 2016 252.0
5. Alex Vetras AMH SR 8 102 1885 343 1987 248.4
6. Jordan Eck HAM SO 6 -24 972 195 948 158.0
7. R.J. Shea BOW JR 6 53 881 181 934 155.7
8. Shea Dwyer WES SR 8 1242 0 218 1242 155.2
9. Matt Coyne WES SO 8 122 1052 242 1174 146.8
10. Evan Bunker TRI FR 8 938 5 195 943 117.9

REC/GAME Team Cl G Rec Yds TD Avg/C Rec/G
1. Pat Bailey TUF SR 8 56 428 3 7.6 7.00
2. Connor Walsh COL JR 8 55 532 3 9.7 6.88
3. Pat Noone BOW JR 8 54 555 1 10.3 6.75
4. Matt Rayner MID JR 7 45 457 6 10.2 6.43
5. Nick Resor MID JR 8 50 536 3 10.7 6.25
6. Billy Mahler TUF SR 8 43 425 4 9.9 5.38
7. Greg Stewart TUF SR 8 42 550 4 13.1 5.25
 Andrew Plumley MID SR 8 42 401 1 9.5 5.25
9. Dylan Haas TUF SO 8 39 578 3 14.8 4.88
 Patrick Burns COL SR 8 39 553 6 14.2 4.88

REC YDS/G Team Cl G Rec Yds TD Avg/C Yds/G
1. Darren Hartwell WIL SO 8 34 680 10 20.0 85.0
2. J.C. Stickney WIL JR 7 31 510 3 16.5 72.9
3. Dylan Haas TUF SO 8 39 578 3 14.8 72.2
4. Pat Noone BOW JR 8 54 555 1 10.3 69.4
5. Patrick Burns COL SR 8 39 553 6 14.2 69.1
6. Greg Stewart TUF SR 8 42 550 4 13.1 68.8
7. Chris Hunt TRI SR 8 29 537 9 18.5 67.1
8. Nick Resor MID JR 8 50 536 3 10.7 67.0
9. Connor Walsh COL JR 8 55 532 3 9.7 66.5
10. Matt Rayner MID JR 7 45 457 6 10.2 65.3

ALL PURPOSE Team Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G
1. Shea Dwyer WES SR 8 1242 150 0 0 1392 174.0
2. Pat Noone BOW JR 8 38 555 84 532 1209 151.1
3. Darren Hartwell WIL SO 8 23 680 239 232 1174 146.8
4. James Stanell HAM FR 8 483 99 0 586 1168 146.0
5. Pat Bailey TUF SR 8 275 428 34 280 1017 127.1
6. Evan Bunker TRI FR 8 938 55 0 0 993 124.1
7. Zach Donnarumma BOW FR 7 377 52 0 357 786 112.3
8. Connor Walsh COL JR 8 133 532 48 175 888 111.0
9. Andrew Plumley MID SR 8 484 401 0 0 885 110.6
10. Pete Modera WES SR 8 29 315 52 470 866 108.2

INTERCEPTIONS Team Cl G Int Yds TD Long Int/G
1. Harry Melendez TRI SR 8 9 100 0 40 1.12
2. Andrew Kukesh BAT FR 8 6 0 0 0 0.75
3. Sam Diss TUF SO 8 3 74 1 74 0.38
 Connor Green MID SR 8 3 61 0 33 0.38
 Derrick Beasley COL SO 8 3 59 0 36 0.38
 Ian Vieira BOW JR 8 3 36 1 17 0.38
 Landrus Lewis AMH SO 8 3 18 0 18 0.38
 Tyler Cole WIL JR 8 3 6 0 5 0.38
 Justin Freres WES SR 8 3 0 0 0 0.38
10. Griffi n Cardew BOW FR 6 2 10 0 10 0.33

PASS EFFIC. Team Cl G Att Cmp Int Pct. Yds TD Eff.
1. Pat Moffi tt WIL SR 8 246 160 10 65.0 2371 25 171.4
2. Donald McKillop MID SR 8 413 252 10 61.0 2556 19 123.3
3. Nick Kmetz COL JR 8 283 166 11 58.7 1850 15 123.3
4. Alex Vetras AMH SR 8 308 176 5 57.1 1885 16 122.4
5. Matt Coyne WES SO 8 171 100 5 58.5 1052 8 119.7
6. Jordan Eck HAM SO 6 149 89 7 59.7 972 5 116.2
7. Craig Drusbosky TRI SR 7 112 57 7 50.9 676 9 115.6
8. Anthony Fucillo TUF SR 8 419 215 14 51.3 2475 16 106.8
9. R.J. Shea BOW JR 6 154 80 7 51.9 881 3  97.3
10. Trevor Smith BAT SO 6 76 35 3 46.1 395 3  94.8

PUNTING Team Cl G Punt Yds Long Avg
1. G. Segall-Abrams BAT SR 8 62 2391 58 38.6
2. Kyle Weiss WES JR 8 34 1262 60 37.1
3. Matt Rawson AMH JR 8 40 1475 66 36.9
4. Tim Costello TRI JR 8 31 1129 64 36.4
5. George Taylor HAM SR 8 43 1565 68 36.4
6. Connor Sullivan COL JR 8 38 1336 66 35.2
7. Anthony Kuchan MID SR 8 31 1037 47 33.5
8. Marty Finnegan TUF SO 8 37 1199 46 32.4
9. Grant White BOW FR 8 30 934 51 31.1
10. Chris Cleary WIL JR 8 27 797 48 29.5

TACKLES  Team Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G Sack
1. Ferras Albitar TUF JR 6 LB 35 26 61 10.2 1.0
2. Cyprian Oyomba WES JR 8  45 35 80 10.0 1.5
 Myles Walker BAT SR 8 LB 52 28 80 10.0 2.0
 Kevin Helm BAT JR 8 LB 53 27 80 10.0 2.0
5. Andrew Poulin MID SR 8 LB 40 37 77 9.6 1.0
6. Mike MacDonald HAM SO 8 LB 43 30 73 9.1 2.5
7. Dylan Schultz WIL JR 8  48 23 71 8.9 3.0
8. Tom Duffy COL JR 7 LB 35 27 62 8.9 1.0
9. Walter Fallas TRI JR 8 LB 45 24 69 8.6 2.0
 Matt Murray TUF SR 8 LB 42 27 69 8.6 1.0

SACKS Team Cl G Pos Solo Ast Yds Total Avg/G
1. Jim Forrey HAM SO 8 DL 6 2 51 7.0  0.88
2. Matt Walker TRI JR 7 DE 5 1 34 5.5  0.79
3. Ryan Veillette COL SO 8 DE 5 1 38 5.5  0.69
 Kevin Ferber AMH JR 8 DL 4 3 27 5.5  0.69
5. Kevin O’Connor BOW SR 6  4 0 21 4.0  0.67
6. Herman Brito TRI JR 8 DE 4 1 25 4.5  0.56
7. Brett McAllister BAT JR 8 LB 4 0 28 4.0  0.50
8. Gary Williams TRI JR 8 DE 3 1 24 3.5  0.44
 Mac Gillan HAM SR 8 DL 3 1 17 3.5  0.44
10. Chris Dola MID JR 7 DL 3 0 14 3.0  0.43

New England Small College Athletic Conference FOOTBALL Weekly Release #8 - Nov. 14, 2010

Abbreviation Code
Amherst AMH
Bates BAT
Bowdoin BOW
Colby COL
Hamilton HAM

Middlebury MID
Trinity TRI
Tufts TUF
Wesleyan WES
Williams WIL
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2010 Schedule and Results
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